Employee benefits obligation 9,305,991   (2,738,826)   - 6,567,166

Total Noncurrent Liabilities 10,057,642   (2,738,826)   - 7,318,816

EQUITY

Deficit (703,758,490)   2,731,534   - (701,026,956)

Equity attributable to the owners

   of the Company 184,430,472   2,731,534   - 187,162,006

Non-controlling interests (1,200,730)   7,292   - (1,193,438)

Total Equity 183,229,742   2,738,826   - 185,968,568

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 543,050,121   - - 543,050,121

April 1, 2014/March 31, 2014

PT. TATA MOTORS INDONESIA AND ITS SUBSIDIARY
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
MARCH 31, 2016 AND FOR THE YEAR THEN ENDED (Continued)

- 43 -

The following is the summary of the classes of transactions of the consolidated statement of profit
or loss and other comprehensive income for the year ended March 31, 2015 before and after
restatements:

As previously Adjustments PSAK

reported 24 (revised 2013) As restated

INR INR INR

IMPACT ON PROFIT OR LOSS FOR THE YEAR

General and administrative expenses (316,730,018)   (132,996)   (316,863,014)

LOSS BEFORE TAX (549,967,115)   (132,996)   (550,100,110)

LOSS FOR THE YEAR (550,715,835)   (132,996)   (550,848,830)

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

ITEM THAT WILL NOT BE RECLASSIFIED

SUBSEQUENTLY TO PROFIT OR LOSS

Actuarial loss on defined benefit obligation -   (3,491,101)   (3,491,101)

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE YEAR (550,715,835)   (3,624,097)   (554,339,931)

LOSS ATTRIBUTABLE TO

Owners of the Company (549,087,933)   (133,112)   (549,221,045)

Non-controlling interests (1,627,902)   117   (1,627,785)

Loss for the year (550,715,835)   (132,996)   (550,848,830)

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

ATTRIBUTABLE TO :

Owners of the Company (549,087,933)   (3,619,724)   (552,707,657)

Non-controlling interests (1,627,902)   (4,373)   (1,632,274)

Total comprehensive income for the year (550,715,835)   (3,624,097)   (554,339,931)

2015

34. FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF PARENT ENTITY ONLY

The financial information that are presented on pages 44 to 47 are the Company's financial
statements, which comprise the statement of financial position, statement of comprehensive
income, statement of changes in equity and cash flows in an individual basis. These Parent Entity
only financial information follow the accounting policies used in the preparation of the
consolidated financial statements that are described in Note 3, except for the investment in a
subsidiary which is accounted for using cost method.

35. MANAGEMENT RESPONSIBILITY AND APPROVAL OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL